Gente Rain Preschool

2025-202G6 School Year Calendar

Wednesday August 20%": Back To School Night/Open House 6pm-8pm
Tuesday September 2"%: First Day Of School TTH classes

Wednesday September 3™: First Day Of School MWF classes

Tuesday October 7t Free vision screenings for TTH classes (optional)
Wednesday October 8™: Free vision screenings MWF classes (optional)
Wednesday October 8%": Strausstown Fire Company visit

Monday October 13™: Columbus Day/Teacher In Service Day, No School
Wednesday October 15%: Fall Picture Day MWF classes

Thursday October 16'™: Fall Picture Day TTH classes

Tuesday October 28™: Fall Festival for TTH classes

Wednesday October 29™: Fall Festival for MWF classes

Tuesday November 25%™: Family Thanksgiving Feast

Wednesday November 26""-Monday December 1%%: Thanksgiving Break, classes resume

on Tuesday December 2"

Friday December 19%": Annual Christmas Program and early dismissal

Monday December 22"-Friday January 2": Christmas Break, classes resume on

Monday January 5"

Monday January 19%": Martin Luther King Jr. Day/Teacher In Service, no school

Thursday February 12%": Valentine’s Day Celebration TTH classes
Friday February 13'™: Valentine’s Day Celebration MWF classes
Monday February 16™: President’s Day/Teacher In Service, no school

Wednesday March 11%: Spring Picture Day MWF



Thursday March 12": Spring Picture Day TTH

Wednesday April 1-Monday April 6%: Easter Break, classes resume Tuesday April 7.
Wednesday April 22": Graduation Picture Day PreK only MWF class

Thursday April 23": Graduation Picture Day PreK only TTH class

Friday May 1°%: Art Show and Basket Raffle Fundraiser, time tba

Wednesday May 20%™: Last day of school for MWF students, at Strausstown Lion’s Club Park
Thursday May 21°%: Last day of school for TTH students, at Strausstown Lion’s Club Park

Friday May 22": PreK Graduation

TBA
Fall Fundraiser

Fall and Spring Parent Teacher Conferences



